



AJCON GLOBAL
YOUR FRIENDLY FINANCIAL ADVISOR

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services (DCS)
BSE Ltd.
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Date: 13.02.2020

Dear Sir,

Ref: Scrip Code: 511692

Sub: Submission of Newspaper clipping in respect of Unaudited Financial Results published for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2019.

We are enclosing herewith newspaper clipping of unaudited financial Results published in Business Standard (English Language) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Language) on 13th February, 2020 for your records.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Ajcon Global Services Ltd.

Shailendra Pathak
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Place: Mumbai




Ajcon Global Services Ltd.

Regd. & Corporate Office : 408, A- Wing, Express Zone, Near Patels, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063.

CIN : L74140MH1986PLC041941 ☎ 022 - 67160400 / 28722062 ✉ ajcon@ajcon.net



| www.ajconglobal.com

 NAGA Limited Regd. Office: No.1, Anna Pillai Street, Chennai-600 001 Phone – 04425363535 CIN : L24246TN1991PLC020409, website : www.nagamills.com, email: marikannan@nagamills.com													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2019													
(Rs. in Crores)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2018	31.03.2019	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.03.2019		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)			
1	Total Income from Operations	259.03	220.52	220.87	683.38	661.96	851.32	258.95	220.61	220.87	683.42	651.96	851.34
	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (EBITDA)	16.43	23.82	22.27	58.93	63.69	82.11	16.30	23.86	22.27	58.83	63.52	81.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	-2.01	4.68	6.87	7.00	19.44	25.62	-2.15	4.75	6.87	6.90	19.27	25.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	-2.01	4.68	6.87	7.00	19.44	25.62	-2.15	4.75	6.87	6.90	19.27	25.30
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	-1.83	4.21	3.81	4.99	11.60	18.12	-1.97	4.28	3.81	4.89	11.43	17.80
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	-1.83	4.21	3.81	4.99	11.60	18.03	-1.97	4.28	3.81	4.89	11.43	17.71
7	Equity Share Capital	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) Basic and Diluted EPS Rs.	-1.28	2.96	2.67	3.50	8.14	12.72	-1.38	3.00	2.67	3.43	8.02	12.49

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record and were thereafter approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid Financial Results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Nine Months ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.sebi.in and on the Company's website www.nagamills.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
K.S.KAMALAKANNAN
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN 01601589)

Place: Dindigul
Date: February 12, 2020

TECHVISION VENTURES LIMITED 1486 (12-13-522), Lane No.13, Street No. 14, Tarnaka, Secunderabad - 500 017 CIN: L51900TG1980PLC054066, Fax: 040-27173240, E-mail: info@techvision.com												
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31.12.2019												
(Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)												
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Corresponding		Year to Date	Quarter Ended		Corresponding		Year to Date	
		31st Dec 2019	30th Dec 2019	31st Dec 2018	31st Dec 2018	30th Dec 2019	31st Dec 2019	30th Dec 2019	31st Dec 2018	31st Dec 2018	30th Dec 2019	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	311.41	196.00	851.14	587.29	822.10	2260.34	1751.27	5962.84	5575.60	6725.47	6725.47
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.20	(17.20)	12.50	2.89	10.00	291.74	(487.78)	558.65	(135.23)	(377.46)	(377.46)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.20	(17.20)	12.50	2.89	10.00	291.74	(487.78)	558.65	(135.23)	(377.46)	(377.46)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.15	(9.13)	10.34	4.65	11.67	284.72	(481.02)	553.10	(138.10)	(378.54)	(378.54)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.15	(9.13)	10.34	4.65	11.67	284.72	(481.02)	553.10	(138.10)	(378.54)	(378.54)
6.	Equity Share Capital	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	870.74	853.34	870.74	853.34	860.38	(2422.22)	1109.08	(2422.22)	1109.08	(2663.01)	(2663.01)
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)(Face Value of Rs. 10 each) Basic: Diluted:	0.05 0.05	(0.15) (0.15)	0.16 0.16	0.07 0.07	0.19 0.19	4.54 4.54	(7.67) (7.67)	8.81 8.81	(2.20) (2.20)	(60.33) (60.33)	(60.33) (60.33)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company www.techvision.com.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on 12.02.2020.
- There are no complaints received from Investors during the year.
- The Consolidated results include the figures of the subsidiaries viz. SITI Corporation Inc.-USA, Accel Force Pte Ltd-Singapore and its subsidiary companies viz. Solix Technologies Inc., USA and its subsidiary Solix Softech Pvt Ltd and Emagia Corp., USA.
- The exchange conversion rate considered for the Subsidiary Company's figures are @ US \$ 1 = INR 71.27 (Last quarter in previous year as on 31.12.2018-1 USD = INR 69.79).
- Previous year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified to confirm to current period classification.
- Minority Interest has been appropriately reflected in the above results and EPS is calculated on Net Profit after deducting Minority Interest.

By and on behalf of the Board
for TechNvision Ventures Limited
Sd/-
Geetanjali Toopran
Whole Time Director
DIN: 01498741

Date: 12.02.2020
Place: Secunderabad

BASF India Limited Regd. Office : The Capital, 'A' Wing, 1204-C, 12th Floor, Plot No. C-70, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051, India, Tel: 022-62785600.						
Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019						
Rs. in million						
Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding	Corresponding 3	Year to date	Year to date	Previous year
	31/12/2019	3 months ended	months ended	figures for	figures for	ended
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	months ended	current period	previous period	31/03/2019
			in the previous	ended	ended	
			year	31/12/2019	31/12/2018	
			31/12/2018	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	20,182.2	20,805.9	14,098.6	57,180.4	47,177.0	60,390.1
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(240.4)	140.8	(632.5)	76.0	(163.0)	(542.0)
Exceptional items	(148.8)	(109.7)	55.7	(321.6)	55.7	1,260.6
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(389.2)	31.1	(576.8)	(245.6)	(107.3)	718.6
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax, after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(323.8)	23.2	(383.7)	(218.6)	(45.5)	817.2
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(345.6)	15.0	(384.6)	(331.5)	(48.6)	841.5
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	432.9	432.9	432.9	432.9	432.9	432.9
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year						13,696.0
Earnings Per Share (EPS):						
Basic and diluted EPS after exceptional items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised) (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	(7.5)	0.5	(8.9)	(5.1)	(1.1)	18.9
Basic and diluted EPS before exceptional items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised) (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	(4.6)	2.4	(9.7)	1.6	(1.6)	(14.2)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at www.basf.com/in.
- The above results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 11, 2020. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Narayan Krishnamohan
Managing Director
DIN : 08350849

CIN No.: L33112MH1943FLC003972
Mumbai
February 11, 2020

DEMAND NOTICE		
Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act), read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the said Rules), in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(2) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd. (IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as India India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 90 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of the Borrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:-		
Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor (s)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Description of secured asset (Immovable property)
Mr. Sagar S Digwalekar, Mrs. Jyoti Dhumale PROSPECT NO (721491)	10-FEB-20 Rs.88,74,158/- (Rupees Eighty Eight Lakh Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred Fifty Eight Only)	All that piece and parcel of property bearing Flat No. 804 8th Floor, A Wing, admeasuring 596.3 Sq. Ft., "Parijat Tower" Tungava Village, Saki Vihar Lake Road, Andheri, Mumbai
If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office : IIFL HFL Shop No. 5, Ground Floor, Lily Apartment, Pansajay Lane, Torbhi Naka, Chandi, Thane West, Thane, Maharashtra 400601 and for Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana. Place: THANE Date: 13.02.2020 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd		

PRIYA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED CIN : L99999MH1983PLC086840 Regd. office: 4th Floor, Kinara Building, 77-79, Maharashtra Karve Marg, Marine Lines (East), Mumbai-400 002.Tel: 022-4220 3100, Fax: 022-4220 3197 Website: www.priyagroup.com.E-mail : cs@priyagroup.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019							
(Rs. In Lacs except EPS)							
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	363.83	442.94	394.57	1262.92	971.93	1304.54	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	60.23	30.60	35.24	134.15	100.86	116.48	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	60.23	30.60	35.24	134.15	100.86	116.48	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.14	12.45	17.44	96.27	65.33	82.52	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	36.34	9.94	39.00	29.46	66.60	72.25	
Equity Share Capital	99.60	99.60	99.60	99.60	99.60	99.60	
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)							
Basic / Diluted EPS	5.03	1.25	1.75	9.67	6.56	8.29	

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- Segment Revenue, Result and Capital Employed figures include the respective amounts identifiable to each of the segments. Other Unallocable expenditure mainly includes expenses incurred on common services.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116, effective annual reporting period beginning April 1, 2019. The effect on adoption of Ind AS 116 on the financial results is insignificant.
- Corresponding figures of the previous quarter/year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
P.V. Harharan
Whole-time Director
DIN: 03196975

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th February, 2020

PRIYA LIMITED CIN : L99999MH1988PLC040713 Regd. office: 4th Floor, Kinara Building, 77-79, Maharashtra Karve Marg, Marine Lines (East), Mumbai-400 002.Tel: 022-4220 3100, Fax: 022-4220 3197 Website: www.priyagroup.com, E-mail : cs@priyagroup.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019							
(Rs. In Lacs except EPS)							
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	14.58	322.70	383.29	516.72	2008.55	2355.09	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(182.98)	(2214.36)	(428.96)	(2579.92)	(440.52)	(1632.60)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(182.98)	(2214.36)	(428.96)	(2579.92)	(440.52)	(1632.60)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(177.81)	(2219.90)	(305.58)	(2578.24)	(314.34)	(1622.60)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(180.97)	(2253.18)	(288.30)	(2648.40)	(305.69)	(1614.46)	
Equity Share Capital	300.23	300.23	300.23	300.23	300.23	300.23	
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)							
Basic / Diluted EPS	(5.92)	(73.94)	(10.18)	(85.88)	(10.47)	(54.05)	

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- The promoter has pledged 2,00,500 equity shares of the company with Indian Bank as collateral security against the credit facilities availed by the Company.
- The Company had received a notice under Section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the Act) from Indian Bank, Bank of Maharashtra and Union Bank of India, which had provided funds towards working capital requirements, informing that the Company's accounts have become NPA. In the Current quarter, the Company has also received a notice under Section 13(4) of the Act on failure to repay recalled amount for symbolic attachment of properties. Currently the Company has stopped all its business activities due to blockage of bank accounts. The Company has approached banks for one time settlement (OTS) and awaiting for their response on the same. The management of the Company is making every possible effort to process OTS and start its business activities again.
- Segment Revenue, Result and Capital Employed figures include the respective amounts identifiable to each of the segments. Other unallocable expenditure mainly includes expenses incurred on common services.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116, effective annual reporting period beginning April 1, 2019. The effect on adoption of Ind AS 116 on the financial results is insignificant.
- Corresponding figures of the previous quarter/year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Aditya Bhuwania
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00018911

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th February, 2020

AJCON GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED REGD. OFF: A-408, Express Zone, A Wing, Cello- Sonal Realty Near Patel's, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400063. CIN : L74140MH1986PLC041941 Tel : 022 - 67160400 Fax: 28722062 Website : www.ajcononline.com Email : ajcon@ajcon.net						
Stock & Currency Brokers ■ DP ■ Merchant Bankers ■ Corporate Advisors						
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019.						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2019	31.12.2018	30.09.2019	31.12.2019	31.12.2018
1.	Total Income from Operations	499.63	675.13	833.42	1694.09	1989.10
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.69	96.77	26.57	(13.92)	10.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.69	(96.77)	26.57	(13.92)	10.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.39	(90.90)	20.78	(24.85)	10.99
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.42	(91.12)	19.77	(28.51)	7.26
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share)	611.62	611.62	611.62	611.62	611.62
	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic & Diluted)	0.25	(1.49)	0.32	(0.47)	0.12

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.ajcononline.com
- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audited Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the Meeting held on February 12, 2020.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2019. Accordingly, the above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in Ind AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant